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Repuhlic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Ehucation
Region I11
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BULACAN

March 04, 2025

DIVEISION MEMORANDUM
No. {2.( _s. 2025

DIVISION TRAINING-WORKSHOP ON THE LOCALIZATION AND ALIGNMENT OF THE
SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL-TVL SPECIALIZATIONS IN ANTICIPATION OF THE
NEW MANILA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (NMIA)

To:  Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
CID and SGOD Chiefs
Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District Supervisors
Public Secondary School Principals and Assistant Principals
All Others Concerned

1. In anticipation to the needs and employment opportunities that will arise on the
establishment of the New Manila International Airport (NMIA), this Office announces the
conduct of Division Training-Workshop on the Localization and Alignment of the Senior
High School-Technical Vocational Livelihood (SHS-TVL) Specializations in Anticipation of
the New Manila International Airport (NMIA} on March 26-28, 2025 at Lian Gwen
Pavilion, 593 Diversion Rd. Sta. Isabel, City of Malolos, Bulacan.

2. The training —worshop is successfully complied with the standards and requirements in
accordance with DepEd Memorandum No. 044, s. 2023 (Interim Guidelines for the
Quality Assurance and Monitoring and Evaluation of NEAP Core Programs with PD
Program QA Certification No. R3-PD-2025-0008-0212 aligned to DepEd program that
make the curriculum relevant to produce job ready, active , and responsive citizens. This
training-workshop specifically aims to:

a. identify key industry demands relevant to NMIA operations;

b. align SHS-TVL specializations to the needs and employment demands;

c. develop localized curriculum guides align to the needs of the local
community; and

d. foster collaboration between schools and industry partners for work
immersion and employment opportunities.

3. The participants to this training-workshop are the select school heads, assistant
principals/SHS Focal Person, TVL Teachers of the secondary schools located in the
Municipality of Hagonoy, Paombong, Obando, Calumpit, Bulakan, Guiguinto, Bocaue,
Balagtas, Pulilan, and Marilao.

N 4. Participants are required to bring the following;
\\\ a. Laptop b. Pocket WIFI c. Extension Wire
\x d. Curriculum Guide/TR e. Training Passport f. Printer

cal funds while venue, meal, and snacks to be incurred in this activity shall be charged

nst Division HRTD-INSET Funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules
and geg'l\.\lations.

\’lirel expenses of the participants shall be charged against school canteen funds and/or
agai

6. Online F}L\? Group Discussion (FGD) of the Management Team, TWGs, and Resource
Speakers will.be on March 13, 2025 (2:00 pm).

Pro}u ial Capitot Compound, Brgy. Guinhawa, City of Malolos, Bulacan
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7. This Memorandum serves as the travel order of the participants. Attached are the

activity matrix, list of the participants, program management team/TWGs, and resource
speakers.

8. Wide and immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is earnestly desired.

NORMA P, TEBAN, EdD, CESO V
VY Schools Division Superintendent

.........
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Eouration
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SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BULACAN

Enclosure to Division Memorandum No. 8. 2025: (Division Training-Workshop on the

Localization and Alignment of the SHS-TVL Specializations in Anticipation of the New Manila
International Airport (NMIA)}

Program of Activities

DAY 1 - March 26, 2025

7:30 AM -  Registration

8:30 AM -  Opening Program (Invocation, National Anthem, Welcome Remarks)
9:00 AM - Keynote Address

10:00 AM - Industry Needs Presentation (NMIA Overview)

1:00 PM -~ Mapping SHS-TVL Specializations

3:00 PM -  Workshop: Identifying Local Industry Demands

DAY 2 - Maxch 27, 2025

8:00 AM - Workshop on Curricilum Alignment
10:00 AM - Curriculum Guide Development
1:00 PM -  Work Immersion Partnership Planning

3:00 PM - Best Practices Sharing

DAY 3 -~ March 28, 2025

8:00 AM - Finalization of Aligned TVL Specializations
10:00 AM - Presentation of Outputs/Critiquing
1:00 PM- Continuation of Presentation /Critiquing

3:00 PM -  Awarding of Certificates & Closing Program
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Bepartment of Eheation
Region III
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
NO. NAME SCHOOL DEPED MAIL
1 | Kristina Cassandra V, Del DCMDNHS kristinacassandra.delrosario@deped.gov.ph
Rosario
2 | Joyce F. Lazaro DCMDNHS joyce.lazaro@deped.gov.ph
3 | Alma M. Magpayo Taliptip NHS alma.magpayo@deped.gov.ph
4 | Lorena A. Pineda Taliptip NHS lorena.pineda@deped.gov.ph
5 | Jonathan B. Manuel TaliptipNHS jonathan.manuel@deped.gov.ph
6 | Angeline 1. Curioso San F}‘(r&rslcisco angeline.curioso@deped.gov.ph
7 | Jessie M.Salonga Sta. Lucia HS jessie,salonga@deped.gov.ph
8 | Jessica Ashley Sta. LuciaHS jessicaashley.maniacop@deped.gov.ph
M.Candelario
9 | Alfred John F.,Dela Cruz Sta.Lucia HS alfred.delacruz@deped.gov.ph
10 | Rosalina DC. Amper, PhD Calumpit NHS rosalina.amper001l@deped.gov.ph
11 | Irene O. Manumbas Calumpit NHS irene.manumbas@deped.gov.ph
12 | Lorena F. Clarin Calumpit NHS lorena.clarin001@deped.gov.ph
13 | Cherry Lou C. Dela Cruz Calumpit NHS cherry.delacruz005@deped.gov.ph
14 | Rosana S. Samson Caniogan HS rosana.samson@deped.gov.ph
15 | Rose Ann T. Sicat Caniogan HS roseann.sicat@deped.gov.ph
16 | Sheila Lyn M. Reodil Frances NHS shielalyn.rodil@deped.gov.ph
17 | Liezel C. Lustre Frances NHS liezel.lustre@deped.gov.ph
18 | Rafael S. Fajardo Sta. Monica HS rafael.fajardo@deped.gov.ph
19 | Mary Jane M. Manuel Iba NHS maryjane.mmanuel@deped.gov.ph
20 | Roselda M. Baylon Iba NHS roselda.baylon11 l@deped.gov.ph
21 | Minerva F. Manlapig Ramona STHS minerva.manlapig@deped.gov.ph
22 | Maria Katrina A. Capili Ramona STHS mariakatrina.capili@iddeped.gov.ph
23 | Mary Jelisa D. Ramos BNHS maryjelisa.ramos@deped.gov.ph
24 i} Gay D. De Leon BNHS gay.deleon@deped.gov.ph
25 | Restituto B. Flores FC Lipna NHS - restituto.floresQ01@deped.gov.ph
26 | Jolly Mary D. Padawan San Pedro NHS jollymary.padawan@deped.gov.ph
27 | Anna Liza P. Frayna San Pedro NHS annaliza.frayna@deped.gov.ph
28 ‘| Mary Vi Amiel G. Santiago | San Pedro NHS maryviamiel. santiago@deped.gov.ph
29 | Norman C Carballo Sta. MonicaNHS norman.carballo@deped.gov.ph
30 | Marlyn Dr. Habal SMNHS marlyn.habal@deped.gov.ph
31 | Angelei V. Samson KapitanaganNHS angelei.samson@deped.gov.ph
32 | Ronald Aron O. Perez KapitanaganNHS ronaldaron.perez@deped.gov.ph
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33 | R

San RoqueNHS

ronaldo.agustin003@deped.gov.ph

34 | Jerome D.R. Gabriel San RoqueNHS jerome.gabriel@deped.gov.ph

35 | Alyza Joy M. Ramirez Sta. Cruz NHS alyzajoy.ramirez@deped.gov.ph

36 | Marycris P. Fermalino Sta. Cruz NHS marycris.fermalino@deped.gov.ph

37 { Jannina Sarah B. D2NHS janninasarah.silvestre@deped.gov.ph
Silvestre

38 | Ma. Elsie Laganao D2NHS ma.laganao@deped.gov.ph

39 | Ma. Cristina C. Villasefior SPHS macristina.cabilan@deped.gov.ph

40 | Maria Teresa E. Magat SPHS mariateresa.magat@deped.gov.ph

41 { Connie Dc. Dela Cruz SPHS connie.ddelacruz@deped.gov.ph

42 | Abelardo S. Miranda Jr. OSF abelardo.miranda@deped.gov.ph

43 | Clifford T. Sinsuan OSF clifford.sinsuan@deped.gov.ph

44 | Leo 1. Moral Jr. OSF leo.moral001@deped.gov.ph

45 | Ronaldo S. Sanchez OSHS ronaldo.sanchez@deped.gov.ph

46 | Edward B. Acabal OSHS edward.acabal@deped.gov.ph

47 | Angela Nikka B. De Castro OSHS angelanikka.decastro@deped.gov.ph

48 | Rhee Joyce P. De Guzman RASMS rheejoyce.deguzman@deped.gov.ph

49 | Carmel Anne U. Sanchez RASMS carmelanne.uy@deped.gov.ph

50 | Joan T. Buluran GuiguintoNVHS joan.torres@deped.gov.ph

51 | Edralin Dc Santos BNAHS edralin.santos@deped.gov.ph

52 | Ronneth Ann Manalastas BNAHS ronethann.manalastas@deped.gov.ph

53 | Neri L. Dizon Taal HS neri.dizon@deped.gov.ph

54 | Mariel S. Campita Taal HS mariel.campita@deped.gov.ph

55 | Rosemarie N. Mendoza TNHS rosemarie.mendoza005@deped.gov.ph

56 | Senecic R. Acibar Jr TNHS senecio.acibar@deped.gov.ph

57 | Dioscoro M. Cencil Jr. INHS deioscoro.cencil@deped.gov.ph

58 | Andrew P. Oliveros INHS andrew.oliveros@deped.gov.ph

59 | Ramon Saremo Jr LNHS ramon.saremo@deped.gov.ph

60 | Lloyd Aeron Patawaran LNHS lloydaeron.patawaran@deped.gov.ph

61 | Maricar G. Agustin AFGBMTS maricar.gonzales002@deped.gov.ph

62 | May E. Macalalad AFGBMTS may.macalalad@deped.gov.ph

63 | Olivia D. Marcelo AFGBMTS olivia.marcelo@deped.gov.ph
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Repubtic of the Philippines
Pepartment of Ehuration

Region 111

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BULACAN

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT TEAM

SDO ... .
1. Norma P. Esteban, EdD, CESOV BULACAN Schools Division Supenntendent
. \ sSDO | Assistant Schools Division
2. Maria Celina L. Vega, CESO VI BULACAN | Superintendent
- . SDO CID Chief
3. Cecilia S. Custodio, PhD BULACAN
SDO Education Program Supervisor —
4. Joel 1. Vasatlo, PhD BULACAN | EPP/TLE/TVL
5. Ma. Lourdes J. Patag SDO SEPS,SMME
BULACAN
\ sSDO SEPS,HRD
6. Marilene G. Ramos BULACAN
7. Two (2) Nurses SGOD HNU

LISTS OF RESOURCE SPEAKERS

SDO BULACAN Education Program
1. Joel I. Vasallo, PhD Supervisor —
EPP/TLE/TVL
Dofa Candelaria Meneses Head Teacher III

2. Enrique Rigor P. Flores Jr.

Duque National High School

3. Christian B. Santos

San Miguel National High
School

Master teacher I

4, Mark Nathaniel G. Pascual

Parada National High School

Head Teacher I

5. Melanie Grace T. Romero TESDA Provincial Director
Jessica Lyne V. Estrella TESDA Specialist 1
LISTS OF TECHNICAL WORKING GROUP
1. Kieth Richard R. Hernandez Balagtas ANHS Head Teacher 111

2. Romy Boy Punong Bayan

San Roque NHS

Master Teacher [

3. Isagani Aguinaldo

Felizardo C Lipana NHS

Head Teacher IIi

4. Clarissa DC Flores Iba NHS Head Teacher III
5. Nica Marie B. Magisa Parada NHS Head Teacher III
6. Elmar T. Legaspi Vedasto RSNHS Teacher III
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